

MFA 86/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. CHAUDHURY

Heard Ms. B Devi, learned counsel for the appellant.

Appeal is admitted.

Call for records.

Issue usual notice. Notice is returnable on 01.03.2016.

Steps shall be taken within 7 days both by registered post as well as by usual process.