

MFA 86/2015  
BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. CHAUDHURY

Perused office note dated 13.06.2016.

Case is ready regarding service. The called for records have not yet been received.

Let the matter be listed after summer vacation. In the mean time Registry shall ensure that records are received by the High Court from Railway Claims Tribunal at Guwahati.