

GAHC010180282015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MFA 86/2015

1:UNION OF INDIA and ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE GENERAL MANAGER, N.F. RAILWAY, MALIGAON,
ASSAM.

2: THE GENERAL MANAER

EASTERN RAILWAY
KOLKATA-

VERSUS

1:M/S MEGHA TECHNICAL and ENGINEERING PVT LTD
MAYUR GARDEN, 2ND FLOOR, G.S. ROAD, GUWAHATI-5

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.B SARMAHRly.Adv.

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

ORDER

Date : 15-06-2018

None appears for the appellants on call. I have heard Ms. M. Sharma, learned counsel appearing for opposite party.

Since the appellants' counsel is absent today, this matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

JUDGE

Sukhamay

Comparing Assistant